
1002 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIB No. 32 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/53-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

WN 

HJ). 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
AK 

AK 

WN 
H.O, 
H.O. 

DN 

WN 

DN 

DN. 

DN 
WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

CH 
AK 

AK 
AK 

WN 

WN 

Appn. 
No. 

1583 

56259 

56277 

1662 

1686 
1606 

1598 

1670 

1655 
1634 

1609 

56266 

56286 

56302 

55637 

1684 
7050 

7018 

1531 
56313 
56032 

265 

1608 

266 

270 

268 
1318 

1593 

1610 

1624 

1659 

572 
6993 

7120 
7007 

1631 

1632 

Tariff 
Item 

27.10.083 

38.11.011 

38.19 .001 

38.19.079 

39.02.025 
39.07.299 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 
39.07.299 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

40.13.001 

40.13.001 

48.07.049 

51.04.041 
51.04.041 

51.04.041 

59.17 .039 
69.02.001 
73.18.009 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

74.19.009 
76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

84.01 .000 

84.02.000 

84.06.051 
84.09.000 

84.10.029 
84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

Goods 

Oils and other preparations,·when declared by a manufacturer for use 
by him, only in making: 

CO polished oil 
Ekamet 50 E.C., an insecticide peculiar to use in the control of a broad 

spectrum of insect pests, to control insect pests on pipfruit, stone­
fruit, Kiwi fruit and vegetables 

Refractory mortar, Radex mortar R, peculiar to use for the joining of 
magnesite bricks in a copper melting furnace 

Shell type water detector capsule-COO UK, peculiar to use for the 
detection of dissolved water in jet fuel 

Ultra violet light cured coatings . . . . . . . . 
Betaflex flexible conduit fittings, peculiar to use for flexible wiring 

insulators for overhead crane manufacture, and any electrical con­
nections where vibration is present 

Bottle caps with spatulated applicators, peculiar to use in the applica­
tion of medication for treatment of corns 

Colostomy flexi cuffs and Barium enema rings, peculiar for use in the 
introduction of Barium into the intestine and lower bowel to enable 
radiographic examination of these organs 

Components for hazard warning lamps . . . . . . 
Disposable polypropylene tips to fit Lancer Pipettors, peculiar to use in 

the selection of blood samples without cross contamination for 
testing and examination 

Klippon polyester terminal boxes, peculiar for use in extreme environ­
mental conditions where corrosion is a problem e.g., chemical works 

Nylon assembly shell seats; plastic heel cups; plastic oar sleeves and 
rollers; plastic oar swivels, peculiar to use as component parts in 
making racing shells, seats and oars 

Electricians' rubber gloves, peculiar to use for working on power lines 
with voltages under 1100V (to BS697/1977) 

Norton linesmen's gloves, rubber, low voltage, peculiar to use for repair, 
installation and maintenance of power distributions 

Rapicom paper rolls, peculiar to use in receiving electrostatic images 
produced by a facsimile receiver 

Mino screen printing fabrics, peculiar for use in screen printing .. 
Polyester transport belts, 15710 mm x 2020 mm X 0.8 mm, peculiar 

to use in a particle board plant 
Transport belts quality 9505, 15710 mm x 2020 mm x 0.9 mm, 

peculiar to use in a particle board plant 
Seals and retainers, oil and grease, all kinds excluding engine packings 
MPK 23/42 bricks, peculiar to use in a controlled atmosphere furnace 
Rectangular hollow section tubes and pipes, 254 mm x 254 mm x 

12.00/13.00 mm, peculiar to use as structural steel 
Hooks: Pewag, viz: foundry, eye, coupling, grab, fix, swivel and coup­

ling chain hooks, peculiar for use in making freight handling slings 
Klippon steel boxes, peculiar for use in areas which require the BASE 

EF A ExN approval for zone 2 and zone 1 areas 
Pewag master assembly links, sling assemblies, small and large oblong 

assembly links, peculiar for use in making customised freight handling 
slings 

Unbent "fish hook", peculiar for use in making darts, used in the 
capture of wild animals 

Bacti burners, models: B160N, B160P and B160T . . . . . . 
Aluminium doughnuts, peculiar to use in making pipe bends for use 

with Road Tankers 
Aluminium pipe bends or doughnuts, peculiar for use in making difficult 

pipe bends and angles for road tanker pipework 
Klippon die cast aluminium terminal boxes, peculiar for use in areas 

where the BASE EFA Exe approval for increased safety is necessary 
in hazardous environments mainly associated with natural gas 

Fulton automatic steam boilers, peculiar for use with laundry and 
drycleaning equipment 

Warmac pressurisation unit, peculiar for use in pressure control of 
central heating systems in buildings for elevated pressure control 

Four stroke Briggs and Stratton petrol engine, 2-16 h.p. . . . . 
Component parts used in making mechanically propelled road rollers, 

viz: 
Pacific Romper 2/36 (SP12R) 2 tonne self-propelled tandem vibra­

tory rollers 
De Vilbiss QBU pumps . . . . . . . . . . 
Economy laundry feed system LFS605E, used to automate the injection 

of detergent in industrial washing machines 
Fristam centrifugal pumps, FP3400 and FP3500 series, peculiar for use 

in applications requiring high hygienic standards and corrosion 
resisting properties 

Fristam centrifugal pumps, FP 1700 series, peculiar for use in applica­
tions requiring high hygienic standards and corrosion resisting 
properties 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

99 

99 

99 

10 

99 

99 

15 
10 

10 

99 

99 

99 

10 

99 
15 

15 

99 
99 
99 

99 

10 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

10 

10 

10 

10 
15 

10 
10 

10 

10 


