•

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1980/53-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	1583	27.10.083	Oils and other preparations, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making:	Free*	Free*	15
<b>1.O</b> .	56259	38.11.011	CO polished oil Ekamet 50 E.C., an insecticide peculiar to use in the control of a broad spectrum of insect pests, to control insect pests on pipfruit, stone- fruit, Kiwi fruit and vegetables	Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	56277	38.19.001	Refractory mortar, Radex mortar R, peculiar to use for the joining of magnesite bricks in a copper melting furnace	Free*	Free*	99
VN	1662	38.19.079	Shell type water detector capsule-COO UK, peculiar to use for the	Free*	Free*	99
WN WN	1686 1606	39.02.025 39.07.299	detection of dissolved water in jet fuel Ultra violet light cured coatings Betaflex flexible conduit fittings, peculiar to use for flexible wiring insulators for overhead crane manufacture, and any electrical con- nections where vibration is present	Free* Free*	Free*	io
WN	1598	39.07.299	Bottle caps with spatulated applicators, peculiar to use in the applica-	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1670	39.07.299	tion of medication for treatment of corns Colostomy flexi cuffs and Barium enema rings, peculiar for use in the introduction of Barium into the intestine and lower bowel to enable radiographic examination of these organs	Free*	Free*	99
WN WN	1655 1634	39.07.299 39.07.299	Components for hazard warning lamps Disposable polypropylene tips to fit Lancer Pipettors, peculiar to use in the selection of blood samples without cross contamination for testing and examination	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 10
ŴN	1609	39.07.299	Klippon polyester terminal boxes, peculiar for use in extreme environ-	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56266	39.07.299	mental conditions where corrosion is a problem e.g., chemical works Nylon assembly shell seats; plastic heel cups; plastic oar sleeves and rollers; plastic oar swivels, peculiar to use as component parts in making racing shells, seats and oars	Free*	Free*	99
ł.O.	56286	40.13.001	Electricians' rubber gloves, peculiar to use for working on power lines	Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	56302	40.13.001	with voltages under 1100V (to BS697/1977) Norton linesmen's gloves, rubber, low voltage, peculiar to use for repair,	Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	55637	48.07.049	installation and maintenance of power distributions Rapicom paper rolls, peculiar to use in receiving electrostatic images	Free*	Free*	10
VN K	1684 7050	51.04.041 51.04.041	produced by a facsimile receiver Mino screen printing fabrics, peculiar for use in screen printing Polyester transport belts, $15710 \text{ mm} \times 2020 \text{ mm} \times 0.8 \text{ mm}$ , peculiar	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
K	7018	51.04.041	to use in a particle board plant Transport belts quality 9505, 15710 mm $\times$ 2020 mm $\times$ 0.9 mm,	Free*	Free*	15
VN 1.0,	1531 56313	59.17.039 69.02.001	peculiar to use in a particle board plant Seals and retainers, oil and grease, all kinds excluding engine packings MPK 23/42 bricks, peculiar to use in a controlled atmosphere furnace	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
H.O.	56032	73.18.009	Rectangular hollow section tubes and pipes, $254 \text{ mm} \times 254 \text{ mm} \times 12.00/13.00 \text{ mm}$ , peculiar to use as structural steel	Free*	Free*	99
DN	265	73.40.069	Hooks: Pewag, viz: foundry, eye, coupling, grab, fix, swivel and coup- ling chain hooks, peculiar for use in making freight handling slings	Free*	Free*	99
VN	1608	73.40.069	Klippon steel boxes, peculiar for use in areas which require the BASE EFA ExN approval for zone 2 and zone 1 areas	Free*	Free*	10
DN	266		Pewag master assembly links, sling assemblies, small and large oblong assembly links, peculiar for use in making customised freight handling slings	Free*	Free*	99
)N	270	73.40.069	Unbent "fish hook", peculiar for use in making darts, used in the capture of wild animals	Free*	Free*	99
DN WN	268 1318	74.19.009 76.16.059	Bacti burners, models: B160N, B160P and B160T	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
<b>VN</b>	1593	76.16.059	Aluminium pipe bends or doughnuts, peculiar for use in making difficult pipe bends and angles for road tanker pipework	Free*	Free*	99
VN	1610	76.16.059	Klippon die cast aluminium terminal boxes, peculiar for use in areas where the BASE EFA Exe approval for increased safety is necessary in hazardous environments mainly associated with natural gas	Free*	Free*	10
VN	1624	84.01.000	Fulton automatic steam boilers, peculiar for use with laundry and drycleaning equipment	Free*	Free*	10
VN	1659	84.02.000	Warmac pressurisation unit, peculiar for use in pressure control of central heating systems in buildings for elevated pressure control	Free*	Free*	10
Ж К	572 6993	84.06.051 84.09.000	Four stroke Briggs and Stratton petrol engine, 2-16 h.p Component parts used in making mechanically propelled road rollers, viz:	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 15
1.00			Pacific Romper 2/36 (SP12R) 2 tonne self-propelled tandem vibra- tory rollers			
AK AK	7120 7007	84.10.029 84.10.029	De Vilbiss QBU pumps Economy laundry feed system LFS605E, used to automate the injection of detergent in industrial washing machines	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
VN	1631	84.10.029	Fristam centrifugal pumps, FP3400 and FP3500 series, peculiar for use in applications requiring high hygienic standards and corrosion resisting properties	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1632	84.10.029	Fristam centrifugal pumps, FP 1700 series, peculiar for use in applica- tions requiring high hygienic standards and corrosion resisting properties	Free*	Free*	10